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GRAVE LOCATION BLANKX / |
: e 1)
LOCATION O HE GRAVE OF -« !
..... E?QQY:”$#“3096616“.“J3mea.””“.u”s
(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)
Pyt.
(Rank.) (Organization.) .
- |
T Do BURTAL 4 AR BBEh L 1QAB T |
. PLACE OF BURIA-L,..A‘;l‘??jﬁc.’?@..m;lli@?‘ery ........ ‘
' (Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference |
must speeify elearly what map is used. ]
......... Cemetery at Chatoau dela Foret
....... " department. of  the Aisne,. France
GRAVE NUMBER. . 2 .1: ................................... ‘
HOW MARKED: NamePeg?. ... .. .. Cross?. . Yeg: -

Headboard? . ¢ . ... utvee [Bottle$ i ey

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with body?.......%.. YBS ....... g A LR TR AT
Was one fastened to name peg or Lhi
stake used as a grave marker?....... b df == A G (PR

If name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
should be given (here:

This portion to he forwarded to Adj. Gen’l, G. L. Q., A. L, T

BRADY, James - Pvi, 2006€16.

cThaplain, ¥No date glven,

Q:;le Hiver, Aisne~ & Marne
iy wounded in chest by M.G.

hisnes, Andrew - Pvi. 3264187
COe Begy 59th. Inf.

Circlie, lMontana.

M&mh, 21 I&IU.

Corp. Jno. J« Woran,
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CO. Be, H9the Inf, BRADY, James - Pvt., 2096616,
4th, Div.

Killed in aetion, reported by Chaplain. No date given.

On or about Aug. 6, IYI8, on Vesle River, Aisne~ & Marne
Offeniiva,_Pvt, Risnes saw Pvt, Brady wounded in chest by W.G.
bulle 8 e

Informants HKisnes, Andrew - Pvi. 2264187
C0. B.sy 59th, Inf.

Home s Circle,; Hontana.
march, 27 I9I0.

Signed: Corp. Jno. J« lioran,

sJ



Place . ses (fismel

Date mme3;1%
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REPORT OF DISINTEKMENT AND REBURTAL.

Remains of ¢

Name: James Bradye Number : 2096616
Rank: Pvt Organization: None
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group -3 Unit 3804
isinterred (Date - From: Give cor . i
Disinter (Date) gume 5,19 m: (Give complete location}

From Grave # 31 Cemetery #]1~Forsherge

i

e, o o ST e

Reburied (pate) Jume 3,19 iny (Give complete location)

Grave # 1 Section G° Plotfl.Cemetery i -=Carlse Seringes et Nesles (Aiane)

Jap #33 Soissomss SHe O75 Al=195, 258, ' s | /\ié()b/>1

e

——-

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disirtrment:

Buried 3 feet deep--—- Body badly decomposede

Was one identification tag found upon the body? Nobig—= Qe on CROSS.

What other means of identification weie found on the body? NeN&:

Identified by name On CrosSSe

(5
A O 524

‘ (‘ 7;»% . 1l
Note ; - _ )VOO / 7 ﬂ/ ,f/‘
1f upon disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, they~will be prompt ly
sent to the Effects Depot direct, as is required by G.0. 170, g.H>2, 1918.,
after being carefully examined for clues to identity in doubtful cases, notatic
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Services

GiperWised by EEGs lesn B CUES 1st. Lt Wo. N. Carr.

S SH— ———————

- C.0.Group_ 3 Unit_304 o
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.oruiil OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

Date.......onibirn i 19021
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1. REMAINS ¢fun..... ‘
T SeriaL NumBER...2096616..... .. ...

Rank
B b s R e
3 Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :
4.19.21 &
taddend 1. SectCGPlot. 1
..................................................................................................................... WXL SeetGRlot. X .
B EpGuoup.c GINGR S Wl s

3. Reburied (datc) : : In (give complete location) :

(@) Height (actual measurement) ...

(b) Weight (estimated).........cccocrivciiirc. el T S e e : : -
(¢) Hair—Color
Quantity

Characteristics

(d) Hair on face— Color
Clagram represents the mouth wide opef.

) 0TR[]0 o et e e

& s Quantity
(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. B. S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. Thig
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body. .

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied. ‘

9. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete. ‘ ,

4. State to what degree decemposition has progressed, whether ‘recognition is possible, and how the
iginally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

tate whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
SNO ’1.

o whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
s or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other

~ “.dunder Item No. 6.

1 to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
“ander the body description are very important and should be very complete.
and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethtobe accoun-
. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
-~ and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or carines
(principal chewing teeth) An examin;lon should be
" eonditions : Lost ~€th, croswned-teth, bridge work,
deformity~! jaws found.

oy R All teeth missing through previous extrac-1 —y TOOTH MISSING
A bt E3 S
tion (not those fractured or displaced by 2 TO0TH MISSING
recent wounds) should be scrat-hed out, //0
thus : a ' 7 @
% A
S RS ETH................. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label Ji ] EORCELAINCROW~
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), "F{%’,} RLOSR0Y 0LD CROWH
thus : "
SOy : P BRIDGE
BRIDGE WORK ........c.cc...c.. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label SO0 o BORCEL Y GdiLOBRl'DGE.
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), |
thus : \3
) :
SHIVER PILLING GoLD FILLING
FILLINGS . ..coveonviionsecianans Draw {filling on tooth accurately as pos- oLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
sible (block in and label gold, silver, GOLD FILLING
cement), thus :
AVITY :
= ‘ ' ' ' FCAYED ECI\‘(EgD
CARIES (CAVITIES)......... Oufclmtela1 location and:size ol cavity, shade ECAY
in thus : -

DEN’fURESc (PLATES) -.....Drdw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
: clasps on natural teeth with the word *‘clasp.” ‘

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same. :

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the nar’fie and title of the person approving same.
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QM 293 A-M

August 10, 1932
Brady, James (0X)

¥rs, Mande Seroggs,
810 Maple Ave,,
Peris, Il1,

: j
Dear Madam: i

Reference is made to correspondence forwarded you
relative to your eligibility to visit the grave of your brother,
the late Private James Brady, under the loce parentis clause of
the Act of March 2, 1929, as smended May 15, 1930,

In order to assist in determining whether or not you
may be eligibvle to meke a pilgrimage under this provision of the
law, it is requested that you furnish the following information:

1, Did you provide food, clothing and shelter for

Private Brady for a period of not less than

five years at any time prior to his reaching the

age of eighteen? : )
2+ Dates of death of the perents of Private Brady.
8. 1Is he survived by a stepmother?

The enclosed self-addressed envelope whioch requires
no postege is for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster Genersal,
‘ Very truly yours,

Gw; '0_ Dm,‘
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

Enclosures

Eaalbe . & =t e *iaihi ik an e b e bl L e L - S FUTER B RPN TS T T i BN Wy oen
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QU 293 A-M July 24, 1930
Brady, James 608 LP

Mrs. Maude Scroggs,
810 Maple Avenue,
Paris, Tllinois.

Deay Madam:.

Recelipt is acknowledged of form letter completed
by you relative Lo the pilgrimege suthorized by the Act of
mch 2’ 1%!_

The only provision of the law under which anyone
other than the mother or widow could be considered for this
privilege is contained in section 4 (a) of the Act, which
was amended May 15, 1930, to read in part as followa: "or
eny woman who stood in loco parentis to the deceased member
of the military or naval forces for a period of not less than
five yoars et any time prior to the soldier, sailor, or marine
becoming eighteen years of age.”

In order to satisfy the legal requirements, it will
be necessary for you to furnish as proof of the reletionship,
in loco parentis, the affidevits of at least two persons not
related to you. '

In the event you believe yourself eligible, under
4his provision of the law, to make the pilgrimsge, it is re-
quested that the enclosed forms be completed and returned to
this office in order that your eligibility under the Act may
be determined, Under paragraphs 1 (o) and 1 (4), sufficient
{nformation should be imcluded to permit an intelligible

decision as to oligibility.
For The Quartermaster Generale
Very truly yours,

Enclosuress JOHN T. HARRIS,
Aff, Forms. Mo Jor, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope. Assistant.

B8
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WAR DEPARTMENT £
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Brady, Jemes 608 S & : July 7, 1930
Mrs. Maude Scroggs )
810 Maple Avenue 2
Paris, Illinois. : \ &y

Dear Madems

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space prov1ded on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

<.
L3

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? W I

If so, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow O),..
who has not remarried? FIAN: 0,.“ b

If so, give her name and address:

Sk Is.fhé deceased survived'by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- ﬁ

cording to the terms of Section 4 (aj . N ~9.¥k
X

of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and addfm ’\(‘:.::\ L
For The Quartermasfygffez%ép&u M

\t foiirs, :
Enclosures: . /{ /\J / /
Envelope SOEVARY 1] 43N0
Act 5 7 /ﬁ HUGHES
Amendment Captaln, Q,.;’M. Corps,

AssiBtant. |



QM 283 AC
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Brady, James Ostober 12, 1929, |

Krs. Meude Seroggs,
810 Maple Avenue,
Paris, Illinels.

Dear Madam:

Recelpt is scknowledged of your letter of July 5, 1929,
relative to the pllgrimge suthorized by Congress in the Aet of
Mareh 2, 1920, The delay in reply is due to the great nunber of

inquiries received in rogard to this pllgrimege,

In reply you ere advised that the above mentioned Act
provides that an invitation for a pllgrivage shall be extended
the mothers and widows of the members of the militery or nawval
forces of the United States who are buried in the cemsteries in
Europe, provided they have not made & previous visit thereto,
but it does not ocontain any provision which will permit of anyw-
one meking the pilgrinage in the place of the mother or widow.

3 If you osn qualify under the provisions of Section 4
(a) of the Aot of Nareh 2, 1928, which states, "or sy
mtie to the deceawed member of the military or
ves for the year prior to the comuenceuent of his serw
in such forces," snd have not mmde & previous visit to the
rave of your brother, you will be entitled to make this pilgrime

5
f=
:

gre
age. If this be the oase, please advise.

. 1f, however, you cannot qualify under this provision,
it ia regretted to have to sdvise that you are not eligible under

the Aot to make the pilgrimage.
Very truly yours,
Ay Dy HUGHES o

{ , Qe Me m,
A0s18 slatant,

e sadtacaing o o d b S SR ' o e b Bl o = b cihanss d ol il L b 0 L L R
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

IN REPLY rErEr To QM 293 A-C

Brady, Jamose June g9, 1929.

mﬂ m sﬁ s
0% Alemmnbris Ste,
Pﬂf‘lﬁﬁ I1i,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To snable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage 1o

these cemeteries”.

\ The records of this office show that you are the gluter of
the lnte Private James Beady, Cos 3, B0th Inf.. 4%h Diy., those reusins are
now intorred in the Mse~Aisne Anericsn Cemetory, Seringos~et-Nesles,
Aane, Frances

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 18 survived
by a mother or wildow who is entitlec undsr the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en t0 extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and

widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms rmother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a gtatement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who hag pince remarried it is also reguested

that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which regquires

no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOEN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

2 incls.
Aggistant.

Act of Congress.
Envelope.

O S S N S e e S P s e
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QM 293 A<M
Brady, Jemes (OX)

¥rs. ¥Msude Scroggs,

Desr Madam:

Reference is made to correspondence forwarded you

relative to your eligibility to visit the grave of your brother,

the late Private Jemes Brady, under the loco parentis clause of
the Aot of Merch 2, 1929, as smended May 15, 1930.

In order to assist in determining whether or not you

may be eligible to make a pllgrimage under this provislion of the

law, it is requested that you furnish the following information:

1. Did you provide food, clothing and shelter for
Private Brady for a period of not less than
five yesrs at any time prior to his reaching the
age of eighteen?

‘3, Dates of death of the parents of Private Brady.
s e
3, 14 he survived by a stepmother?

C’

——

“=  THe enclosed self-addresssd envelope which requires
uo postage i5 for your convenienee in replying.

Vﬁ' The Quartermesgter General,

<

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, .Q..M. Corps,
Assistant,

Enclosure:

August 10, 1932

g s ol s s L o e e At o e 0 L r e i s e s A e g e i s e g G Bt e et R S a4k S b o Bl e Sl g D i



QM 293 A-M July 24, 1930
Brady, Jemes 608 LP

Mrs. Maude Seroggs,
810 Maple Avenue,
Paris, Illiinois.

Dear Medam:

Receipt is acknowledged of form letter completed
by you relative to the pilgrimage authorized by the Act of
March 2, 199. T

The only provision of the law under which anyone
other than the mother or widow could be considered for this
privilege is contained in section 4 (a) of the Act, which
was amended May 15, 1930, to read in part as follows: “or
any woman who stood in loco parentis to the deceased member
of the militery or naval forces for a period of not less than
five years at sny time prior to the soldier, sailor, or marine

becoming eighteen years of age."

In order to satisfy the legal requirements, it will
be necessary for you to furnish as proof of the relationship,
in loeo parentis, the sffidavits of at least two persens not
related to you, :

In the event you believe yourself eligible, under
this provision of the law, to make the pilgrimage, it is re-
quested that the enclosed forms be cempleted and returned to
this office in order thet your eligibility under the Act may
be determined. Under paragraphs 1 (o) and 1 (d), sufficient
information should be inoluded to permit an intelligible
decision as to eligibility.

i
\\N For The Quartermaster General.
3 *id truly yours,

*3@!’, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant,

Yy = 3 A TR T (ide 2 e
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY rEFER To QM 293 A—C

e g )

¥

- Brady, Jomes 608 § 4 July 7, 1930

lrs. Maude Scroggs
810 Meple Awvenue
Paris, Illinois.

Dear Madsm;

Your attention is invited to the enclesed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any persen entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? AENRSCY

If 80, give her name and address: 2

2. Ig the deceased survived by a widow

who has not remarried?

If 80, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 {a}

of the enclosed Act as amended?

Tt 80, give her name and address:

B

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.
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~D QM 293 Ag
\ Brady, James October 12, 1929,

Hrs. Msude Soroggn, 4
810 uaple Avenue, LY
Paris, Illinois,. Q}f”“
"\“}ffj
7

Recelpt is acknowledged of your letter of July &, 1929,
relative to the pilgrimage suthorized by Congress in the Act of
larch 2, 1920, The delay in reply is due to the great nunber of
inquiries recelved in regard to this pilgrimage,

In reply you are adviged that the above mentioned Aot
provides that an invitation for a pllgrimege shall be extended
the mothers and widows of the members of the nilitary or naval
forces of the United States who are buried in the ceseteries in
Europe, provided they have not made a previous visit thereto,
but it does not contain any provision which will pormit of any~
one making the pilgrimege in the plage of the mother or widow.

Dear Madams

If you ean qualify under the provisions of Section 4
(a) of the Aot of March 2, 1929, which states, "or any woman who
stood in loco parentis to the deceased member of the military or
naval forges for the year prior to the commencement of his sers
vice in such forees," and have not made a previous vigit to the
grave of your brother, you will be entitled to make this pilgrime-
8g0. If this be the case, please advise.

If, however, you emmnot gualify under this provision, |
it is regretted to have to advise that you are not eligible under //

the Aet to make the pilgrimage,

g Yor The Quartermaster General, ‘

o Very truly yours, :
|

B - |

Az - G As D, WUGHES, |

Tegig 4 Captain, Q. Ms Corps,

&SLs Aswistant,

‘
Sér
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"'C
Brody, Jemese June g5, 1929.

¥Mras. Maude Sorosggs,
803 Alexandrie St.,
Paris, Ill.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act “To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The,fecords of this office show that you are the gister of
the late Pri"t§ Jumos Brody, Coe B, 59th Inf., 4th Div., vhose remains sre
now imterred in the ®iss-Aisne Amerigan Csmetery, Seringes-at-Nesles,
Alsne, France. :

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who ie entitled under the provisions c¢f the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnigh the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your ettention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Aet, which defines the terms vmother® and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis ‘to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
Ef ha.wﬁ% gurvived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

. 0 BN ‘3
b ok Fe# your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no post@ge. Fi
R L -
=1 ' € For The Quartermaster General,
o Very truly yours,
s r\
€4
-t Cx
ey v JOHN T. HARRIS,
/2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,

Act of Congress. Assistant.

Envelops.
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’ WAR DEPARTMENT ‘ EMC—m1-1-217
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON October 8, 1926.
201 Brady, James (WW)

SuBJECT: Date of death.

To:

The Quartermaster General,

ashington, D. C.

N

T

An investigation recently completed by this office in the case of
Jsmes Brady, Army serisl number 2,096,616, Privete, Company B, 59th
Infantry, who was reported to heve died August 10, 1918 of wounds
received in action, shows that the report is erroneous and that this
soldier died August 8, 1918 of wounds received in action.

By order of the Secretary of War: £7§7

Adjutent General.
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' Oise-‘ne Cty. 608
G.R.S. FORM #114-A. . STATION _SeringesS-et-Nesles, Aisne

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE February 7, 1928

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REP&RT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. ; Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
e R e ame oo AU 0 NGuiie SIS T
2.1 iN0, 3 o BOYBOLONTICT T | e bl RS WA v AT ) WP e )
3. SRanky WD Vb s Nariine K S B e IR 102 P R A b Sl R AT . e W T Uy Ay SRALL
4 Oneh G0, BOUBOTR LYY TRl (AN TR R IO LE I e Y
5. D.D.__,-A}.lguus“thié,__;_?;a __________________ 1) D Dife NI o TGl i /0 5
6. CLD Wounds, o T R e DAL e A 10

7L Grave iNe aat i RN S6C. mhreiaii 15, MG rayeeNos: el kil SE/C A R )
8. Ploti .‘Bloeki Bl i« Row.' s At M 16 PIIOTL 1ot s b 22 S Rowg i Bohu ity d
18. Cemetery__Oise=Aisne =~ 19. Commune or town Seringes-et-Nesles
2R Dep il or SCoUNtYA L. Aisne 21 Country, L HranEa G e E )
225, . RUS.Hdqrala /Code No, 60BN e et s Sl v ael) [ S NOR o L0 L) e T
23, Disinterred (Date)FebruaXy 7, 1928y Byl "Gondon i1 idyi S0 10—l

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name  BRADY, Jemes . ... ... Serdal No.. ' 4. 20866LeR". [ i L
Re Tk S VAN W el D0l 0 YT S TG Organization Co. B, 99%th Inf, . .
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? .. ..i. ¢ . On body? __Yes . .

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of boedy in detail).

28. Nature of ‘burial __ Pine box and burlsp | .. T LR R LY

29, Any diecrepancy rioted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R,S. records
quoted above? ..

30. Budy prepared and placed in casket: DateFebruary 7, 1928y .. L. Gordon _
(/‘ﬂ 4 S
Signature of Embalmer, (Bupervigor) T 'fg,-* 2

Lyfbron.



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No.

32. Designation of body:

33.

34.

35.

36.

Casket boxed and marked (Date) February 7, 1928 By ___Charles E. Spshn

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct.
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector @9\:0/&&,& @ _____ \){“ -{‘,)/_/_'J./.\.- ______
\

Ciarles E, Spah

37.

38.

39.

40.

41,
42,

43,

Shipped from point of.Opefatibn:"(Date)

To point of Concentration

) (Name)
ConyosreR e LI KT el Gt .. Sienabuge Shil ppIngROREac oA
Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date . ..
ByilG. R8s Repregentativeliud sile st (g Ao e Wl ofb ik vn, S mad o, Lot ot s 35 1
Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration SDENAEN 1 I L SO SO 0 7 N e
To Permanent Cemetery 0 L N A U : Ry M N R I T
(Name)
CONVOYE N L0 I i W T TN Sienatunre FShippingROnRiicor it o s v s
Received: Daté __________________________________________________________________________________
G.R.S. Representative ________________________________ ; ___________ y 3761 520G DAL vy R Lt o il ST S R
Reinterred February i 1928 Oise-Aisne. %niez;ican L5 PPN 8 T
Grave' Nodf o o . Q_M_““_“_"_“_“-“_“_"-”"n_unnvi_f“? ___________ SECLUOnALIN SR | R
Pilfgt, . s il BlGRE B Row T TERE " R T R (0

WilliamE . Moore " Supermtendent °

® @



G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A . Place Oi%e‘ftsneCty.GOS
REPORT OF DISINTERHENT AND REBURIAL .. pevruazy 7, 102s. ‘

LB AR EMAINS OF —-BRADY . James  wit . D SERTATL NUMBFR2096616~_~,
1 RANK { Pvt. ORGAN[ZA'['ION CO. B, 59th Infl

2. Disinterred (date) : February 7, 1928 I'rom (give complete location): _
__Grave 8, Block B, Row 16

By : Group Ctye Unit

3. Reburied (date) February 7, 1928 i (give complete location) :

______ LA A Grave. 8, Block:B,. Row 16 ‘-Me‘t‘alic"

By : Group Ctye _ Unit .. Nature'of reburial.ce@sket

4. Report as to nasure of original burial and condition of hody upon disinterment :

Pine bhox and burlade.

\

5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body ?... ... Y€S.......On grave marker ?

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?
(@) Height (actual measurement)

() Weight (estimated)
(¢) Hair—Color
: Quantity ...
Characteristics
(d) Hair on face—Color DA RN TN o FIOAN I MO
l.ocation .
Quantity..... .
(e) Permanent marks onbody (old scars, peculiarvities,

/ . .
or missing parts)

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casunalty)

£ ZE) A
T s o e Q
7. Disinterment (T AT~ N
supervised Dy ..y L. ) b S AMPREVR AN Ll R g
- ; ; (Title)-
8. Reburial A\ ¢ A { ‘ »
supervised Dy SR nYNENAS : RIL AN LA DDEONEd s

{Titl2)
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INSTRUGTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R.S. FORM HO. 16-A

Enter information, - as noteld below, . on,reverse side of sheef in the couespomlmq numbered
space. This . [orm is xupolemontal to and is to be forwarded with G. R.S. Form {-a. repor'tlma
repurial locations. To be used inanswer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification

body.

1. Show suldxu'\n‘unc, serial number, rank and organization, and by wohm disinterred andreburied.

\ 2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the hody was (11\111temed
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, w omlcn box, ete.

- State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is }J()\\l})lC, and howﬂm
])0(13 was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as
possible.

5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buvied with hody and on grave marker

by reporting: S¥es* or “No':
) ° |

(4) State. whether ornot body appears to have been a ln,,spit;:l case. Were any. identifying
articles found in or.on body or grave? List any persanal effects,  letters, money-order receipts,
ana the like found on body or in grave. Give any amnd all information which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the body. other than that tabulated under Item No 6 ;

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (¢) and (/) ender the body deseription are very important
and should be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great carc. There are 32 feeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and l()\\'vrj'z\\'\' the teeth are arranged synmmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewiny teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An  examination  shouki he aade and
findines eMarted to cover thio following hasic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth. bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found,

MISSING T-mTH s AlL teeth missing throngli previos
“extraction (not those fractureed or
“digplaced by recent wounds) shougld
he seratchied out, thus :

TOOTH MISSING

CROWNED TEETH J.Hm'!\'in solid the erown of tooth (lahel GO ROWI P”RCELA)N CROWN

gold, poreela n, or gold and porcelain), OLD CROWN
thus : 3
= ¢ : » ) /GOLD auo P iN BRIDGE
-BRIDGE WOREK Block in solid the crown of tooth (tabel BLDDEORCEATEE
in oth (lab ; GOLD BRIDGE
cold bridge,gald and porcelain hridge) ‘ )
thu ¢ [ Sl
DI
] Ly SILVER FILLING  /GOLD FILLING
FILLINGS Draw filling on hmﬂx aceurately as GOLD FILLING OID FILLING
possible (hlock in and label gold, GOLD FILLING
silver, cetent), thus :
! ~rF\VlTY
CARIES (CAVITIES) .. Outline location and size ol cavity, APECAFED

shade in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) - Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicato
retaining ciasps on natural teeth with the word “ clasp *

[

7. Show name of person supervising the disintermant and the name and title of the person
approving same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving
same.
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October 8, 1926.
AG 201 Brady, Jemes (W)

Date of death.

The Quartermaster (eneral,

Washirgton, D. Cs

An investigstion recently comploted by this office in the case of
Jemes Brady, Army serisl number 2,096,616, Privete, Compeny B, 59th
Infentry, who wae reported to have dled August 10, 1918 of wounds
received in esction, shows that the report is erroreous snd thst this

?" soldier died August 8, 1918 of wounds received in esetion.
‘; By order of the lecretery of J
?ﬁ 4
T ¢ RECEIVED 1. W, Datto?
12€0CT 9 1926 [@] Adjutent Goperel.
| M&R Dv, K
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QM 293 A~C

BBAbY' James « Pvt, Octo ber 26’19?5

lirs., Maunde Soroggs,
808 Alexandria St.,
Pari" Ille ]

Deay Magamg

‘The Quartermaster General desires. to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are iunteresteda

This American mllibary cémete:y is one of those to be main-
tained by the United States for all time iw Europe. Rach grove will be
marked by a headstone cf white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, vank, division, crganization, date of soidier's death and State from
whick he care. Headstones will be placed at all Breves in connection with
the dinprovement work now in prugress, as socn as possible and without wait-
ing for special‘actipn or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential care was exervised and mows than willingly accorded
by those who performed this: sacred duty. For the future, these graves

. will be perpetualij nerntasned by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

/ LQWQ EEBINGTOHO
/ﬁ Ha:or' Q.nlcl'
/ 1=Incl. Assistant.
Record card. : A : RD

Suls
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Brady, _ James 2,096,616
(Sum’{ (Christian name in full.) (Army se‘lmber.)
Pt W £0¢--Be..09. . Ing, A
] (Rank and org:xuization.)z _‘L =
} state your relationship to the deceased a/U L2
2. Do you desire the remains brought to the United Stfi‘{es? = M
Y (Yes or no.)
) If;&mains are brought to the United States, do you
~  wish them interred in a national cemetery? MG (Yesorno.)

¢ If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full infor

tion below as to where they should be sent: =
U ' « ’ 7
2V el inelace /5 Q’ m é.i// A

(Name of person to recgi\'(: roma"ns-.; ------------ € j (E;\'p—l'eSS office.) (Telegraph office.)

\
(Number and street.) 3‘03 (A‘) /M(Hor town.) X/’/il (State_)}' dhrd)
- .

- 1 o Sy
/ W(Sign here) ... RA LKL ..f_....._-... 2ol 2ME

e | N ”

V(Numbcr and street or rural route.) (in(y, town, or post office.) ¥ (State.) S

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 37713 4
J

i 2
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¥ ®
gg-‘ COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMARS DATA

File #1473%

I. Locarron InpEx CARD:
@WNameti. . BRADY, Jeman 0 G L Ser. No. _........2096616
(D) Ranlc e Pvl.

(a) Grave No. .__.__ e il iR o W s Plobe o s I 1 See. el @i, AP, SWNR )
T
(b) Emerg. Address ._____ Miss Jane Brady (Aunt) Murdoeck, Tll. & 2,/_&)
&
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases 2% Do 5 CKR.../
g < L:H;Uf . 7)
IV. A. G. O. Diseosiriox CARD: Lk Date of receipt
(@) Name / AL t-”':”/j// 24770 VA (b) Relationship
(¢) Address k A e A L [ 0 G e R )
S
(@)" Remains to be brought to U. S\ ...~ LN N TR T
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at _____________Z_!_i _________________________________ ({144, i

/4 it

Examiner’s Initials _»'__L/f'ff_i_»_/_ ____________ Date _,Z_-:_':';___'..,:/.,i __________________ , 1920.
' A. G. O. CorRRESPONDENCE shows communication from . ool
r)l_---- __________________ , S E i A S T T RAERL. U e i e ST S
confirming request in Par, IV, item____.___._______ . ‘abovie, or Tequesting thate s, 7 |t ol ST

/ of 1

oy

3 W OO (a0 B Wy T i B g S 0 AR VY AT TR £ L
Examiner’s Initials .- £ 000 .. IDate: & el TPl diow bnissl ginas s , 1920.
VI. G. R. S. Fires, CorrRESPONDENCE—shows as follows: —ooooooooooeeeee e R -

LA Lo f

(@) Oaneellation mgmos referred 0%« . —tesees e Woll & i Ll el e R

RN : ’ s ) A / ™ . -
Examiner’s Initials ________ = 5 L TR Daite) erisidh.. A T A 1920.

COUNTRY BRANCH CemeTERy No. .. k_)_Q § -------------- SEEET No. -~—3-—2-3-75‘:7¢'}Q-:..“ ﬁ y :
A
G. R. 8. Form. No. 115 LR % Make Porm ooy 14
Amendgd Apr.l6, 1020 ‘ drmiiay Py I / 3
¢ '



! AGONARIR L s
R RECEIVED BY

y"-‘4 .
0. 114 made —PaLEs , 1920, IUN 2 1821
f £ 0Ta L , Checked by MR o s Y Do 0)
! N \ Cemeterial Dividion
Qv on

}@\ cableRonietiel Slidt o, goiith onldd
Following adv@®e forwarded to Europe by

2%
1 letter on® . pro VY .

s - [T Z{a ____________________________________ 7 A A

IX. CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAKEN.

Tesinesbodiyibe et 1EIl = Wi an TESVBY! 8 AL BNk VP EINRETIE b\ D sl )

Bodyitio. be shippedftol= At twilt il gy @ 0L 2" i T {TRCIBoE M a0 D Ce ol M EE e aT

CONCENTEATE

SRR LY

1 X [/ {
&I(«‘M et (t«l ‘Zl
j
/
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Novembor 18th,1921,

293, 8- C~R-$14738 ( Bredy, James Pvt, | Cty. 608 Sht. 323
The Quartormaster Gem ral. U. B¢ Army, (Cemoter lal Division)

Mr, James Riley Redmon, C/o Jemes K. Lauher, Hods Block,
' Paris, 1llinois.

\

Case of Private James Brady. ‘

1. 1In reply to yow letter of October 15th, 1921, you
are advised timt according to yow pmvious request, the
Chief of the Graves Registration in Burope has been 4 iroc-
ted not to retum the remains of yowr aon, the B te Private
James Brady, Company B, 59th Infentry.

2. The progress of the work in Frence has rendered it
negessary to establish a definite policy governing Ho- |
gueets relative to the disposition of remmins of soldier
end, therefore, the Leoretary of War has directed that
no change of requosts relative to the return of a Yody
will bo considered after Augnst 15th, 1921,
\

d. In view of the alove polioy it is too late to issue
instructions fur the return of these remains, You are
further advised that the Secretary of Vap has designatod
the American Cemetery at Olse~Alsne as a pommanent Amerl can
Cematary, and the graves will be mrked by a suitadle head-
stone mnd perpetually meintained by this Covernment in a
most ocareful and reverent manner.

By authorl ty of the Acting Quartermaster Generals

CHARLYS J. WYNNE, ik
Om“n. oM. Corpa. mn

L oanaas alete macari o n, o Rehbe it il Lo Ladid cho s 0 SRR Rl U o L i b b B Lt



Juae 17, 1831,
293.8 Cem. #14733 (Brady, James, Private)

The Quartermaster General, U. 8. Army, (Cemeterial pivision).

Mr. James Riley Redmon, 6th St.: National' Ave., West' Terre Haute, Ind.

Case of Private James Brady.

. K1'\/-.)
1. In further reply to your commnication of Msy 9th, TR
forwarding ehipping inquiry, you ars advised that notation
has besn made of your desire that ths remaine of your sen,
the late Private James Braly, Company "B®, 58th Infantry,
be psrusnently intsrred in their prasent resting place in
the American cemetery at Seringes-at-Nesles, Departmsnt of
Aivne. This is & temporary American cometery and ot the time
of concentration of hodies, will be abandoned. The remins
of soldiers interred Sherein whose relatives have requestaed
permanent interment abroad, will, aceording to present plans,
be transferred to the Belleau Wood American Camstory at Belleau,
Departwent of Aisne, where the graves will bs parpetually cared
for by the United States Government.

2. Should you prefer, the remins of your son may be transe
ferred to a nearby permanent French ceustery; in which eveat,
1t is requeatod that you execute ond return to this office. the
enclosed release thereby relieving the United gtates Government
of the future care of the grave. This relesse will not become
ef fectfe until the body hes been rempved to the permsnent French
cemetary, st which time, you will be daly advised of the new grave
loeation and of the forml release of the ramains.

3. In view of the above informmtion, it is requested that you
advise this office whether you desira the remsins of your son re-
moved to a permanent French cewetery or interred in the permanent
American cewetery in France, or returned to this country either
for private burial or interment in a national cemtery. - In the |
event this advice is not received within a reagsonsble length of
time, the body will be removed to the permansnt American cemstery

‘ll ,m.c T | ;Ay“i

By authority of the Quartermster Generals

Noted on Form No, 115
l)auﬂbgaﬁpgé?t(a;;;,qu,

CHARLES J. WINNE,
u8 Captain, Q. M. C. PP

LA T A g et i ot b Fp M2




. WAR DEPARTMENT .
QUARTERMASTER CORPS 6508=323
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
PIER 2, HOBOKEN, N. J.

June 4th,1921.

File o« 290668 Cem.DiV.,COI‘ B

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Cemeterial Division, O.Q.M.G.,
Wasnington, D.C.

SUBJECT: Return of Records-Cemetery #608-ref #3523
Transmittal Memorandum Number H=04560

Fo 4

Lle Returned herewilth are. records pertaining
to the case of the late Private James Brady, Serial Number
2096616, Company B, 59th Infantry. Attention is invited
to communication dated May 1l6th,1921, from Mr.James Riley Redmon,
requesting that the remasins of the deceased soldier be

undisturbed.

=

R.E.SHANNON,
Captain, Quartermaster Corps,
Officer in charge.

aptain, Infantry.

|

# 9|4
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608=553
June 4th,1921.
File Noe. 290.8 Gem.Div.,Gpr .Br.
Mr. James Riley Redmon,
6 St.National Ave., Re:=- Brady, James, Pvi.,
West Teerscharte,Indiana,. Serial No.2096616,00.B,

59th Inf.

Dear Sir:-

Your communication and shipping inquiry dated
May 16th,1921, requesting that the remains of the deceased
soldier named above be left in Framse for dburial in a permanent
Americuan cemetery has been ‘forwarded to the Cemeterial
Division, UtﬂoaMthbu&uartermaster @general, Washington,
D.C., for negessary actlon

The Cemeterial Division, \.‘i’asnington, DGy
will furnish you the grave location in the permament imerican

cemetery as soon as possible after the body has been placed
therein. :

The Department desires to remew its previous
expression of sympathy in your bereavement.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

N R.E.SHANNON,

YUl 4 1_92-]‘:-”4 B Cap tain, Quartemastor COrps,

\ —on g )\S Officer in charge.’ Al ot
ﬁ Gz R, _&c— :IO ”m CEUaeue 1) dman
1; \ _
“”' UA":’ 1?“::'“) %!"' i I3%1
N :‘,‘ 5‘-:;'2y . ‘ J«F JBUTLER,
g Captain, Infantry.
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G- Rl r;oIang . No. 120 . . 608=323 <11k

( fJan. 1, 1921)
WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
CEMETERIAL DIVISION
WASHINGTON

FROM:  Chief, Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G. ;i
To: Mrs. Maude Scroggs, 1303 S. Central Avenue, Paris, Illinois,.

Sussecr: Remains of _James Brady, Private, Ser.N0.2096616, Co.B, 59th Infantry
lir.Riley Redmon
The records of this office show that{ yshaverequested that the body of the above-named ___soldier _

mﬁmm‘FM1*ﬁd-ﬁmrMQQBﬁ:m:a&5 ﬂmﬁt.z_,zmﬁ.ﬂl:l:m%_s °

( Mm AR S CAUA ’“//s\_}g’.. & C/X(
If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet.
The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other Natlonal Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Europe. ME] Lp Ivigs
By authority of the Quartermaster General. Ox

A GEORGE H. PENROSE
\_.z-m.-,,/.; Colonel, Q. M.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessma’oeéa retu\lfn sof thls paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHE'I\HEB or pbt these relatives are STILL

N

LIVING. \Q— ;,? 4
Was soldier married ? ho— MAY. 2o 4
G
NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. TOWN. STATE.
“2
Soldier’s widow /:_7 PR i
e Y

% : (g e e
Soldier’s children. { 2 Y WA ‘*\ ’.T“/f_/,‘\
(Name oldest first.) w, it b pb

3 - -

¢ L g - ‘(
Father ﬂ?}m% ,MOLJ\ H,(O{numk ______ G ,_L._OL‘QIZ«_ WM&,X’YL'L
Mother....... ” 4 : A
1
Brothers. { 2 - ¥ x £
(Name old—
L] ‘
l n . = I

siser, |2 WAl _IAng2GA 2| Ol sl Dnensest H.. Prniis,.... oA ...
Nm e
es st., QYL L R e B st 085 WU S R A i s s g ST St S

Date ____-@_\Ql.#\l_&_&%,i Signature ... 4

Address. - Relationship___. Ls

ImporTANT.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 97860 (OVER.)
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e

I, the undersigned, am the and nearest living next of kin of the within-named
(Relationship.) N

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz: _
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.) i D o

/:'l;\,’(\j %, \
1. As stated on first page of this sheet. T ASIXA NN
Sherdeyf :
' 7] :
2. To-bo-returned-tosthe=U:-S~and shipped to __ UN 3 335
T | pChlh L0 b Y 3 L T (Name.)
.
e Lot S £ ji/f»’?‘" e
(R. R. station.) : S A ATl Rl a L (State.)
¥ . “ £ () i v .
3. Fo be-returmed-tothe- U S—and buried-in— ____ = I National Cemetery.
4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery. =

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill*
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. 37860

|



WAR DEPARTMENT .608-323
QUARTERMASTER CORPS

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
PIER 2, HOBOKEN, N. J.

FILE NO. 293.8 CemsDiv, sL0reBranche MAY 9, 1921,
(BRADY, James)

Mrs. llande Scroggs,
1303 S. Central Avenue,
Paris, Illinois.

Dear lMadam:

In order that the records of this office may
be complete in the matter of final disposition of the
remains of the late James Brady, Private, Serial Number
2096616, Company B, 59th Infantry, kindly execute the
enclosed Shipping Inquiry Form and retwrn to this office.

Your immediate attention to the matter will
be greatly appreciated. ,

By authority of the Quartermester General:

R. Es SHANNON,
Captain, Quartermaster Corps,
Officer in Charge.

F. Co PALLAS,
xecutive Assistante

1 incl.

W‘j e 1 é?ﬂ ot Aos._ e e /ﬁ/\p[

K‘Lvsé S~

Rovin D\ it Orokesl i thirsm f“%« ¢
amed /'-f;;%%f\ \’ R4 o -
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608523
w89 f22

PILE N0, 202.8 GemeDiv.,Gor.Sranche  MAY 9, 1921

urs. Honde Sorosss, _
1303 3, Contral Avenue, .
Paris, Iilineis. ) : Y
Doar liadam:

In order that the records of this office may
be camplete in the matter of fimal disposition of the
remaing of the late James Brady, Private, Sorial Number

2096616, Compeny B, 59th Infantry, kindly execute the
enclosed Shipping Inquiry Form and return to this office.

Your immediate attention to the matterwill
be gruny approciateds :

By autherity of the umm.m acma?u '

Re Bs SHANGON,
Captain, (uartcrmester Corps,
Officer in Charge.

F¥sliX Bys

Pe 0. PALLAG o
1 inol. Lxecutive Assistante
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/' Soldier’s widow

G. R. S. Form No. 120
PPING INQUIRY
6 of Jan. 1, 1921) .
WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
CEMETERIAL DIVISION
WASHINGTON-
Hoboken, Ned.

_ .608-525 jm

FEB 1

21921

FROM:  Chief, Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G.
To: Mr. Riley Redmon,. 803. Alexandra St. ,Paris, Ill.
Sumipor: Remains of . EVi.Jdames Brady, DSer. No, 2096616

Sl Paris TIT,

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct. them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet.

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Europe.

i ster G 1. :
By authority of the Quartermaster Genera Ol s, O Prasti

Lieut. Colonel, U. S. Army.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS

"DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or not these relatives are STILL

LIVING. :

Was soldier married ? of

STATE.

NAME OF— NO. AND STREET.

Soldier’s children.
(Name oldest first.)

Father

Mother

Brothers.
(Name old-
est first.)

Sisters. £
(Name ald- P

eatArstARITares Wi ey LU ) A 00 B [ mmmmm e e e
Iy pter e RGP Lo SN SR Ml il s Sighatupes 2k S Ml le 1o 00 ol il
Alcldresafiiie v, R Mo LT e S e Rslationshiptaetasiod 1 Ide L N IBREaG LSt

37860

ImporTANT. —CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper.
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I, the un-ersigned, am the and nearest living next of kin of the within-named

(Relationship.)

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz: : : ‘
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

1. As stated on first page of this sheet. .

2. To be returned to the U. S. and shipped to ____.

(Name.)

(R. R. station.) (State.)

3. To be returned to the U. S. and buried in __________;-;?if:_’_“_‘_':::_-_>__.: _______ National Cemetery.
4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent Amermaﬁ@emeté@..;

JUN 11 19

ngrmtm ettty R A U G R R A e L

~

v ) o

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense. |

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin inthe
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

I there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husbaud.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers rank next in autherity to
decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. 30860
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y COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REFAINS DATA

Pile #14733

I. LOCATION INDEX CaRD:

(a) Neme . BRADY,. James. . .. ... _Ser. Na. 2096616

cescacicna PRPS P RS e gt B

{b) Renk . s e Py, . Orgenization Cos B, 59th Infant M

: ause of
(c) Date of death. . .. 8/_10,/"3.55&‘(:?1 .............. THRTA

II. REGISTRATION CARD.~{Check Reg.,Card Inf.ageinst Loc.Ind.Inf.):
(a) Gravie ot R Gl wlly PIYT Lect. ¢ THE ., AEA piﬁ-"-&

(b) Eners: Address—..... Miss. Jane Brady (Aunt) Murdock, Ill. =

- . e - < s - . /
HEESRi Ve s oifiis ollld dlensiidyang@finomilconbasi cusidiseasesl Ses MM E sy LA ,?C,.

et

IV. Infermation on which advice to Europe in letter of trunsmittal was based:

..................................................................

V. VFellowing advice forwarded to Zurope by((zable b T (2, e
etter of tran

VIT. SUPPLALIENTARY RECUZSTS
Date of Reletionship
and wource and neme Uesires Action taken

......................................................................
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BRADY, James 608-323 | B3-23-21
NA'E OF DRECEASED SOLDIZR CTMETERY 1O DATE
2096616 CO«.B, 59th Inf. 8-10-18
T SERIAL NUMCER ORGAN TZATTON DATL OF LEATH
a 1o ‘
«ard®® | gent “AR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION
... §0T Depa{' o 1
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BENZFICIARY OF INSURAICE RELATIONSHIP
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| \Sali
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ADDRESS - =
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Form’ Ne. 1009
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
_ CEMETERIAL DIVISION
OVERSEAS PROJECT SUB~SECTIOIN,

BRAYY, Janes ' 608-323

UJ

NAIE OF DECEASED SOLDIER
2096616 COsB, 59th Inf.

T E

C JIA“LL Y

NO..

" STRIAL NUMLER ORGAL TZATION

WAR RIBK INSURANCE It FORMATION

DATE

PLESON LALD TV SCLDIZR TQ £ DENCFICTARY OF THSURAICE

e et e - e . e et

LA

K
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3
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02
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Harlow Ce Ve OF.TIC'B‘ THE QUARTERMASTER GENERALYY, WA\
CEMETERIAL DIVISION | RNWZN 7 R\ N g®
OVIRSEAS PROJECT SUB-SECTION 3\ [} / I\ F
o oA : ’;_ <

NAME. OF DECEASED SOLDIER ' " CIMETERY NO, ~ " paTn

e Bt ' i 608 = .323 Dec. 13, 1920°

DYrady,

SERTAL - NUMBER ORGANIZATION C- - / 2 6»4/ 00

2096616 Coe Ba 59th Inf.,

Date of death - 8~10-18

WAR RISK- INSURAKWCE INFORMATION
Cefers Swrd . Gl 1Dt pate_ 12/18/20 ;

NAIME OF BENETICIARY RELATIONSHIP Uiy
Sister

_Mrs. Maude Scroggs
Address

1303 5. Central Ave,, Paris, Ill




FILE UNDER NO. 14733, Brady, James

INDEX SHEET

SYNOPSIS

See Board of Review letter dated 8/2.0/21 and reply thereto.

Dhe letter referred to above and the Board of Review Proceedings dated 8/10/21,
which are held in this Department pending completion of their cases,’will be
filed in Pile #300.4, Board of Reyiew, Cty. 608,

ECC
DOCUMENT FILED UNDER NO.

InstrucTIONs.—Under “Synopsis” make brief entry showing date of communication
and from whom received and synopsis sufficient to identify the papers. When these index
sheets become numerous under a subject they will be entered on the consolidated index

sheet and then destroyed. 2—0042
Q. M. C. Yorm 489 ' s
Revised July 26, 1918



Hovember 18th,1921.

298.8- C-R-#14783 ( Brady, James Pvt., | Cty. 608 Sht. 323
The Quartermaster Gem ral. U. 5. Army, (Cemster ial Division)

Mr. James Riley Redmon, C/o Jemes K. Lauher, Bads Block,
| ris, Illinois.

1. 1In reply to yow letter of October 15th, 1&,‘
are advised tle¢ according to yow previous request, the
Chief of the Graves Registration in ‘Furope has been d irec-

Case of Private James Brady .

ted not to retuwm the remains of yow son, the late Private
James Bredy, Company B, 59th Infantry.

2, The progress of the work in France has renlered it
necessary to establish a definite policy governing e~
quests relative to the disposition of rempins of soldier
dead, therefore, the Secretary of War has directed that
no change of requests relative to the retwrn of g body
will bo considered after August 15th, 1921.

3. Inview of the above policy it is too late to issue
instructions for the return of these remains. You are
further advised that the Secretary of War has designated
the Amarican Cemetery at Olse-Aisne as a pemansnt Amerd can
Cemstery, and the graves will be marked by a suitable head-
stone and perpetually maintained by this Government in a
most careful and reverent manner.

By suthorl ty of the Acting Quartermaster General:

(@
 CHARLES J. WYNWE, Wi
\\s 3 ) MA'E*E‘. QeMsCOTpPE. %
P e
I NOV 1 8 1921
\‘.Q‘\“‘" ) :

CEMETERIAL DLy,
0.Q MG,
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. . ‘ : {‘ £ ¥ ( o - =
JAMES K. LAUHER T 2
ATTORNEY AT LAW J ? e ;_
EADS BLOCK PHONE 29 i i\,j : g_
NN
PARIS, ILLINOIS :\T)Q
A
October 15-1931, &8
.
Chief of the Cemetsrial Division, E\?‘
Quartermaster General, z%fz
Washington D.C. ] ﬁ?
e
We respectfully request that the application to have L

remains of Private James Brady No., 893.8 Cem., #14733 formerly a
A AT T, \\\

Private Co.B. 59th Inf. No.2,086,816., be reconsidered and the remains '
sent to his home in the United States.

N o 7..#
Sistor. of James Bra§?§

/&ﬁ 5gzgzzg£ \)’L/ ﬁ/Ld4ﬂVLJ
ister of James Brady.

P 7 Father of Jahes Brady. i\
xttz: '

s dy{ )\
R

Nowed on Fonn 1"s
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June 17, 1921.
293.8 Com. #14733 (Brady, James, Private)

The Quartermaster General, U. 8. Army, (Cemeterial Division).

My, James Riley Redmon, 8th S‘t; ‘National Ave.¥.Terre Haute, Ind.

FLE

1. In further reply to your commnication of May 9th,
forwarding ehipping -inquiry, you ares advised that notation
has been mde of your desire that ths remsins of your son,
the late Private James Brady, Conpany "B, 59th Infantry,
be permpnently interrsd in thair present resting place in
the American cemetery st Beringes-et-Neiles, Department of
Afene. Thie is o temporary Americen cemetery and 2t the time
of cencentration of bodies, will be abandoned. The vroumins
of soldiers interred therein whose reletives have requested
permanent interment abroad, will, according to present plans,
be transferrod to the Bellenu Wood Americnn Cemetery at Belleau,
Department of Alsne, where the graves will be perpetually cared
for by the United Statee Governmant,

Cane of Private James Brady.

2, Should you prafer, the remins of your son my be trans-
forred to 8 nenrhy pormsnent Tronch cemetery; in which event,
14 is requeated that you execute and return to this office the
enclossd relense theraby relieving the United States Government
- of the future care of the grave. This releass will not becoms
ef feotive until the body hes beon removed to the permenent French
comotary, w4 which time, you will be tuly advised of the new grave
location and of -the formal releane of the remins,

3. In view of the above informmtion, it is requested that you
advise this offics whether you desire the ramine of your son re~
moved to & permanent French cemetery or interred in the permnent
American cemetery in Prance, or returned to this country either
for private burial or interment in a national cemetery. In the
event this Bdvies 1s not received within & rensonable length of
time, the body will be removed to the permansnt mn\o-nvs)ogwry

T

in Pranca. ; RECEIVE
w m i g % MP\“- N
k“L‘*" By authority of the Quartarmater Ganarals mﬂ
1 19t
o “iq h—f- » ) . p Cevf\-wr_".,‘ LS wiee
Noted on Forn N CHARLES J. WYNNE,
Date ieie [, 8 e : Captain, Q. M, C. b o
el e oy, 0
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June 4th,1921.

File No. 295.8 CameDiv.,Cor.3r.

HENO GKDUM FURs Chief, Cometerial Division, 0. .H.0.,
Washington, D.C.

SUSBJECT: Return of Hecords-Cemetery $608-ref.§323
Transmittal Memorandam Kumber H-3430

1. Returned herewith are records pertaining
to the cuse of the late Private Jumes Brady, Serial Kumber
2096616, Compauy B, 59th Infantry, Attention is invited
to communication dated May 16th,1921, from Mr.james Riley Redmen,
requesting that the resalns of the deceossed svidier be

undisturbed.
R.E.SHANECH,
Qaptuin, Quartermaster Corps,
Officer in charge.
BY:
J.F.BUTLER,
Captain, Infantry.
sant” &
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LOCATIO}.. OF THE GRAVE OF

Qo6 1 idiames aNEIEing |
(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)
/
(Rank) (Organization.)

(Give Cemetery, Town and 'Dep;artmcnt:) Map reference
must- specify elearly what map is used.

......... deparinent. of..the.Alsne, . France
GRAVE NUMBER... 31 ST Lo s Ry 8 NN TR T
ITOW MARKED: Name i’eg? ............ Cross?». YSS]' At
CULEWED |
Headboard? ... ... o Bt B8
IDENTIFICATION TAGS: : :éh“_m £ i
6 LS S &
Was one huried with body?........ 'YES V ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave markerf........ Yes

If name unknown and tags missing, “@Scription and marks
should be given here:

This portion to be sent.to Chief of Graves Registration Serviee.



' OFFIGE OF "‘HE QUARTP?I LAst GEIER : 144 -

‘ OVIRSEAS P“O.]TC'T' SU‘\'ST‘CTIOTTQQ ;’ .” ;,”a
v':. '1 _',~ 1 . ‘t“&é
NAME OF DCCEASED SOLT\E .i CH"EThP NO. i SDATH
&5 s B4 3
Y

3 8 i S ORGANIZATION
2096675 Coe Bs S9%th TiZe

Date of denth = 8~10=18

WAR RISK' INSURAINCE INFORMATION HOIBSETT
3 P ey
W ﬂ/{/&:&&/ _/& ’7145// S DATE. 2
T OF RBRENLFICIARY RELATIONSHIR:
%A/L %M Wﬂ/ﬂ X/L/Q/@'
Lddress /

¥ /303/8 Conitrel (L @W\QM
’ 3709/:.33

By
)



1A

Name ... James *096615....\. ..... Bra.dy ..............

{Co o
RukPrivate.. . Co . == ............ lRegt}.;[...{f ¥h. .2
X 4 ¥
IS Gl DY soahndasdodontonss suo 0atE8h0s cohdogo c 88060 f ;. ........

,,,,,,,

Phee At junction.of roads. leadifig. ﬂW\‘
Fere-en-Tardenois, NE to La Folie,

CemeteryA o B.o K PLOt o - Verbal -acquisition fr
French Major at Fere-en—'l‘ardenois.
Identified byi%?pcrs ( 5

thing §

k/Q'\*’ﬂ AL /’QA c/ AR s

Field Record Made by ........... Charles. J. /Mynnel........
2nd Lt.Inf.,R.C. Com'd'g,
(Pvt 1/01 I de ) Company . 304, Graves Rgistration Service

Group No.l,.

For additional data usz reverse side




Field sketch No. 1 - 4Pne,
o o



Adius‘cﬁxen’c Meade
as PSS ‘
Form, _eo. lﬂOQ)UL 27 - 19 '

QWIM ov THEA QUARTFRIMASTER GHIERAL

o’\«‘ L » CTMETERTAL DIVISION
‘J File No.. ’ °"’ 0\"73\ )Eﬂn PROJECT SUL-SECTION

BRADY, James . 608-323 3=25=-21

TANE OF DECEASED SOLDIER CENLTERY NO. DATE
2096616 Co.B, 59th Inf 8=10-18
SERIAL NUMBER ORGANTZAT ION DATE OF DEATH
. _aded WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION

-¥¥§yﬁ$“ ,?,\;Qé?g ; DATE

o H 7‘\)“:—""".‘” i

paels—

RETATIQVSHIP

PERSON LAMED rY SOLDIER TO EE CENEFICIARY OF INSURANCE

lirs .Jaude Scroggs s Sistar

ADDRESS
1303 S.Central Ave.,Paris, Ill.

SERSON RECRIVING DEATH COMPEHSATION RELATIONSHIP

s/1868/ LML



~ Returm im 5 days to.
Mrs Maud Scrogge 214 E.Monroce St.
Paris Ill. ,

Mz Charles J. Wynne Capt Q.M.C.
Quartermaster General
Cemeterial Division.

Washington D.C.
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